

Г

## অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

## ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

	List of candidates whose applications have been <b>Rejected</b> for the post of <b>Lecturer</b> , <b>Planning management and</b> leadership, UNDER THE DIRECTORATE OF SCERT, ASSAM (Advt. No. 18/2022 dated 1st Sept./2022)				
SI. No.	Applicant's Name	Father's Name	Ground of Rejection		
1	NAMITA CHUTIA	RAJANI CHUTIA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
2	UPAMA HAZARIKA	GOKUL HAZARIKA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
3	SANGEETA KALITA	BHABEN CHANDRA KALITA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
4	JOYDEEP ACHARJEE	SUKUMAR ACHARJEE	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
5	NABANITA SAIKIA	JIBAN CHANDRA SAIKIA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
6	TANIA PARBIN MOUTUSHI	ABDUL HAI	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
7	BIRAJ KUMAR KALITA	BADAN KALITA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
8	JOYASHREE NATH	KHANGIDHAR NATH	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
9	PRIYANKA KALITA	LATE PRODIP KALITA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
10	HRIDAYA NANDA BORAH	KHAGENDRA NATH BORAH	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
11	BINOY MUNDA	LT PHULESWAR MUNDA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
12	ASHRAFUL ALOM SK	SIRAJUL HOQUE SK	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
13	TRISHNA SAIKIA	LATE KANAK CHANDRA SAIKIA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
14	HIMADRI BISWAS	SASHI MOHAN BISWAS	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		
15	TULIKA DEVI	PRAMOD SARMA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION		



Г

## অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

## ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

List of candidates whose applications have been <b>Rejected</b> for the post of <b>Lecturer</b> , <b>Planning management and</b> leadership, UNDER THE DIRECTORATE OF SCERT, ASSAM (Advt. No. 18/2022 dated 1st Sept./2022)				
SI. No.	Applicant's Name	Father's Name	Ground of Rejection	
16	PRERONA BORGOHAIN	JATIN BORGOHAIN	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION	
17	HIMASHREE SAIKIA	DHANESWAR SAIKIA	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION	
18	DEBIKA DAS	BIRENDRA CH DAS	NO REQUISITE QUALIFICATION	

Sd/-

Under Secretary Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Ghy-22

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in